	日期
	星期
	主食
	主菜
	副菜
	副菜
	副菜
	湯品
	營養分析(g)

	02/11

	一
	柴魚酥飯
	蒜泥肉片
	番茄嫩腐

炒蛋
	義式炒時蔬
	炒青菜
	冬瓜排骨湯
	醣類：105
蛋白質：28.5
脂肪：25
總熱量：759


	
	熱量
kcal
	420
	95
	85
	70
	40
	50
	

	
	食材

g
	白米 120


	肉片30
豆芽菜 10
蒜泥 微量

	蕃茄20
豆腐 20
雞蛋 10

	青花菜 15
杏鮑菇 15
馬鈴薯 10
黑胡椒適量
	時令蔬菜 75
	冬瓜10

湯骨 5


	

	02/12

特

餐

日
	二
	什錦炒麵
	糖醋雞丁
	黃豆芽

炒肉絲
	黑糖饅頭
	炒青菜
	花枝羹
	醣類：104.5
蛋白質：28.4
脂肪：27.5
總熱量：779

	
	熱量
kcal
	420
	120
	85
	65
	40
	50
	

	
	食材

g
	白油麵 165
洋蔥絲 5
高麗菜絲 10
紅蘿蔔絲 10
肉絲 10

	雞丁 30
紅椒10
黃椒10
鳳梨5

	黃豆芽30
肉絲 15


	黑糖饅頭20

	時令蔬菜 75
	花枝羹10

香菇絲5

筍絲 5

紅蘿蔔絲 5


	

	02/13
	三
	小米飯
	蜜汁

烤雞腿
	菇菇肉燥
	刺瓜鮮匯

(不要勾芡)
	炒青菜
	蔬菜蛋花湯
	醣類104
蛋白質：30.4
脂肪：26.5
總熱量：776

	
	熱量
kcal
	420
	135
	90
	60
	40
	50
	

	
	食材

g
	白米 110

小米10

	雞腿 40

蜜汁醬適量

白芝麻微量


	絞肉30

香菇5

豆乾丁 10

紅蔥頭 適量


	大黃瓜30

紅蘿蔔10

木耳5

貢丸片5

  
	時令蔬菜 75
	高麗菜20

雞蛋 10

玉米粒5

	

	02/14

蔬

食

日
	四
	白飯
	椒鹽魚柳*2
	五香

大三角油腐
	金茸粉絲
	炒青菜
	熱

紅豆西米露
	醣類：104

蛋白質：28.3

脂肪：25
總熱量：754


	
	熱量
kcal
	420
	135
	90
	60
	40
	50
	

	
	食材

g
	白米 120


	土魠魚條40

	三角油豆腐 30


	冬粉 20

金針菇 10

木耳5

高麗菜 10

紅蘿蔔 10
	時令蔬菜 75
	西谷米10

紅豆5


	

	02/15
	五
	糙米飯
	鐵板豬柳
	茶葉蛋
	客家小炒
	炒青菜
	白玉黑輪湯
	醣類：106

蛋白質：32.2

脂肪：27.5

總熱量：770

	
	熱量
kcal
	420
	155
	75
	90
	40
	50
	

	
	食材

g
	白米110

糙米10


	豬柳30

紅椒15

黃椒15


	雞蛋 45

滷包適量


	發泡魷魚 5

豆乾片 35

肉絲 10

芹段微量


	時令蔬菜 75
	白蘿蔔10

黑輪10


	


歸仁國中  學校營養午餐菜單  葷食 (聯利) 第1週
一年級供應商：永豐    二年級：康立   三年級+素食：聯利
